Mini slides DGSC
Subject to change – 2016/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSC
Key features
At a glance
Properties Range of applications
� Smallest guided slide unit (width
8 mm), therefore high component

2016/10 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSC
Type codes and peripherals overview
Type codes
DGSC — 6 — 10 — P — P
Type
Double-acting
DGSC Mini slide
Size
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning without metal end stop,
both ends
Supply ports
L In the direction of movement of the slide
P On the side of the housing
Overview of peripherals
Supply ports in the direction of movement of the slide Supply ports on the side of the housing
3
4
5
1
2
1
3
4
2
5
Accessories
Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Screw For mounting the mini slide –
2 Centring pin
 2, to EN ISO 2338
For centring the mini slide during assembly –
3 Push-in fitting
QSM
For supplying compressed air to the mini slide 8
4 Push-in L-fitting
QSML
For connecting vacuum or compressed air to the slide 8
5 Suction cup
VAS
– 9
Subject to change – 2016/104 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSC
Technical data
Function
-N- Size
6
-T- Stroke length
10 mm
General technical data
Size 6